
IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIAN CE 
NW/S Norris Lane, 26' SW of c/line of 
Tomer Road 
(618 Norris Lane) 

15th Election District 
?1h Council District 

Richard F. Riley, Sr. 
Petitioner 

* * * * 

* BEFORE THE 

* ZONING COMMISSIONER 

* OF 

* BALTIMORE COUNTY 

* Case No. 2010-0098-A 

* * * * * 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for 

Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Richard F. Riley, Sr. The Petitioner requests 

a variance from Sections 1B02.3.A.5 and 1B02.3B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations 

(B.C.Z.R.) to permit an addition (sunroom) with a 4-foot side yard setback (northwest side) 1 in 

lieu of the maximum required 10 feet. The subject property and requested relief are more 

particularly described on the site plan and building elevation drawings submitted which were 

accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner' s Exhibits 1 and 3, respectively. 

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Richard F. Riley, 

Sr., and his fiance, Leslie C. Walker, who resides at the subject property. There were no 

Protestants present; however, the matter came before me as a result of a complaint registered by 

a nearby resident, John Schepleng, with the Code Enforcement Division of the Department of 

Permits and Development Management (DPDM) relative to construction of the sunroom without 

a building permit. Reportedly, Mr. Schepleng later denied that he made a complaint. In any 

1 In Case No. 05-113-A, Petitioner received a Variance to place an attached garage on the northeast side of his 
single-family dwelling. By his Order, dated October 18, 2004, then Deputy Zoning Commissioner John V. Murphy 
granted a 3 foot, 9 inch side yard setback and a 21-foot rear yard setback in lieu of the required IO feet and 50 feet, 
respectively. See site plan for the garage addition received as Petitioner' s Exhibit 8. 



event, the Petitioner was cited with a code violation and advised to file the instant Petition to 

resolve the matter. Additionally, it should be noted that a letter was received from the 

Petitioner's adjacent neighbor, Michael Ranere (616 Norris Lane) as well as a petition from 

those nearby residents (nine) who have any visibility of the subject hot tub/sunroom enclosure. 

All support the proposal (See Petitioner's Exhibits 2 and 7). 

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is an irregular shaped 

comer lot with frontage on Norris Lane at the intersection of Norris Lane and Tomer Road just 

east of Stemmers Run Road in the Essex community of eastern Baltimore County. The property 

contains a gross area of 9,909 square feet, more or less, zoned D.R.10.5 and is improved with a 

single-family dwelling built in 1948 with an attached garage. The Petitioner testified that the 

property has been in his family for decades. He grew up in the home and following his father's 

death in 1994, he purchased the property from the estate. The subject request relates to an 8' 

wide x 14' deep glass enclosed sunroom that Mr. Riley and Ms. Walker wish to build around the 

hot tub which has for years been located in the side yard next to the open deck at the rear of the 

home. Mr. Riley stated that the hot tub and the planned enclosure are located in the side yard in 

the spirit of saving the mature trees located behind the home that have sentimental value. See 

photographic exhibit 6 of the rear yard. 

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, I am persuaded to grant 

the variance. I must consider the request in accordance with the mandate of Cromwell v. Ward, 

102 Md. 691 (1995) and Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. The Court interpreted the regulation to 

require that two tests be met in order for variance relief to be granted. First, it must be shown 

that the property is unique in some manner and that the uniqueness drives the need for variance 

relief. Secondly, upon the determination that the property is unique, then it must be considered 

whether compliance with the regulation would cause a substantial difficulty upon the property 
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owner and be unnecessarily burdensome. In my judgment, there has been evidence of unusual 

conditions or circumstances that are unique to this comer lot, namely, the preservation of the 

property's mature trees. It was demonstrated at the hearing that the largest tree would need to be 

sacrificed if the placement of the addition was located in the rear yard next to the open porch. 

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning regulations would cause 

practical difficulty or undue hardship to the Petitioner and his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 

Md. 208 (1973). After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, I am 

convinced that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result if the Variance is not 

granted. It has been established that the addition is small in nature (8' x 14') and consists in large 

part of transparent glass panels. Special circumstances exist in this case and the relief requested 

will not cause any injury to the public health, safety or general welfare, and otherwise meets the 

spirit and intent of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. Thus, I am persuaded to grant the 

variance. 

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this petition 

held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County this 

:3/)1$ day of November, 2009 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section 

1B02.3B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an addition 

(sunroom) with a 4-foot side yard setback in lieu of the maximum required 10 feet, in accordance 

with Petitioner's Exhibits 1 and 3, respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the 

following restriction: 

1. The Petitioner may apply for any permits necessary but is hereby made aware that 
proceeding at this time is at his own risk until the thirty (30) day appeal period from 
the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed, the 
relief granted herein shall be rescinded. 
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Any appeal of this decision shall be entered within thirty (30) days of the date 

hereof. 

WJW:dlw 
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Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 



JAMES T. SMITH, JR. 
County Executive 

Richard F. Riley, Sr. 
618 Norris Lane 
Baltimore, Maryland 21221 

BALTIMORE COUNlY 
MARYLAND 

November 30, 2009 

RE: PETITION FOR VARIAN CE 
NW/S Norris Lane, 26' SW of c/line of Torner Road 
(618 Norris Lane) 
15th Election District - 7th Council District 
Richard F. Riley, Sr. - Petitioner 
Case No. 2010-0098-A 

Dear Mr. Riley: 

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III 
Zoning Commissioner 

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter. The 
Petition for Variance has been granted with a restriction, in accordance with the attached Order. 

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an appeal 
to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further 
information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development 
Management office at 887-3391. 

WJW:dlw 
Enclosure 

Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 

c: Leslie C. Walker, 618 Norris Lane, Baltimore, MD 21221 
People's Counsel; Code Enforcement Division, DPDM; File 

Jefferson Building I I 05 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite I 03 I Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 410-887-38681 Fax 410-887-3468 
www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



Petition for Variance 
to the Zoning Commis'-iol}.er ofBal~more County for the property 
located at _____k { 8 NO (J_ R 1S &A Al£;; 
whiehispresentlyzoned~~~----"t)=---·R....a....;..· -10 ............... ;5 __ ~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Deed Reference: 1C2 i 46 I .Of.rl>:t Tax Account# 1SJ. S..:?.i:5-1 c Lc1. 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto 
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) \ ex:,d. , !=>A ,S. 

1 
I 12)()~ • 2>2> . ( 6C~J 

To Pt:Rrnrr- AN PIDD1'T"1C>i-J (.Bot.!RoomJ L.01-n-t A '4-FboT SIDE '+-ARD 

S~AC-K 1i-J L\1=:u OF---n4E rn11\l1m0rn R-G.QOIR.eD IO- Fa:., . 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate 
hardship or practical difficulty.) 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting , etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

Attorney For Petitioner: 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

Company 

Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm , under the penalties of 
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of th is Petition. 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

1~1'6 1'fo RRIS 
Ad ress 

kB NJ=: Y IO - '14:la - t.80 ~ 
Telephone No. 

13 8 J.:ro · I'D D c2.l~/il 
City State Zip Code 

Representative to be Contacted: 

Name 

Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

Offi~e Use On\~ 
Case No. =sJ .... ·-c, ......... 10 .... -__...o .... a .... 9 ..... S ..... -.... B ............ 

£stimated Length of \-\earing - - ------
Unavailable for \-\earing 

REV 8120107 tJ~~·"IQ'SVB).fOA ftMNeiewed by _...._D-'-':f-'-. ___ Date 9 / f@;I m 
Date_- ____ ,_,. -.... ~-~.-0 ... ~., ....... · 
"Y-------___;~~ -~----=~ 



ZONING DESCRIPTION 

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 618 Norris Lane 

Beginning at a point on the Northwest side of 

Norris Lane which is 60 feet 

wide at the distance of 26 feet Southwest of the 

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Torner Road 

which is 60 feet wide 

containing 9,909 sf. Also known as 618 Norris Lane 

and located in the 15th Election District, 7th Councilmanic District. 

As recorded in Deed Liber: 10725 Folio: 064 

Tax Account #'s 1518351010 
1518351011 
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
ZONING REVIEW 

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

The Baltimore County Zoning Regu lations (BCZR) requ ire that notice be given to the 
,. general public/neighboring property owners re lative-to ' prop'erty'-WH feff'rr'?t tl're'-'sObject of 

an upcoming zoning hearing _ For those pet it ions wh ich require a publ ic hearing , this 
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (respons ibility of the 
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of genera l circulation in the 
County , both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing . 

Zoning Review w ill ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied , 
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requ irements _ 
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertis ing_ Th is advert ising is 
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. 

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Newspaper Advertising: 

Item Number or Case Number: 

Petitioner: R I lE:'1 
AddressorLocation : lol'3 t{n Rg Je, L FHJ£ -

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: 

Name: R 1CHPrRD F. R lil=.'1 SR · 
Address : h I% No RFU 8 LAI{£ 

£>ALTO, N'ID ~ I~~ 1-.;) 1.$7 

Telephone Number: 

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ 



·, 
.~ .. 
• 

. I. ,~. 
.. '. .010725.069 . .. ... 

.. ,. 

SCIIEDUI.E A 

PARCF.L A: . 
I 

IEClllHDIC for cha samc at A point on the south slda of a 16 foot alley, said 
point being distant :.Outh ·10• 41 1 00" West :32. 84 feet fro• the intersection of 
said alley with the s~th aide of Torner lOad as further shown on tha laltii.ora 

· Couaty Junau of . lit:hts-of-Way 't>tawinc 1111.W 53-0"3 -recorded AIIOI\C the Plat lceords 
of lalt:1.•rc County in 1111:hwaya , Llbu lS-A, folio l7S: thence b:l.ndinr: on the 
south sida of oaid alley North 111" 41' 00" E.,st 32 ,04 f11et to a point on the 
souther-st aide of Torner load: thence bindint: ••. on thi, ooutlu1rn1M1st side of 
tnnar load South 71 • . 19' 00" F..ist 42, 77 feet to .i,09.int, thence ·i;;, a curve to · 

· the right with a ndius of 2U ,69 feet and .A chord beDYill& $0\lth 55° 19' 00" 
Eaat 96,59 feat, a distance of · 97,42 feet to' a point; thanca still bindint: on 
the south•,ddc oC Tornar .. load South li.S" 19' ,00" Ellst 5.00 feet to a polnt; thence 
lly • curve to cha r1t:ht with A radius of 20 Leet :snd a chord burin: South 00" 
19' .00'.~ ~o~t .~a • .211 feet, a distance of S~,42 fettt to intersect the Horth side of 
Morria '.1.an~.~ a poin~ diat:int.llorth 45" 19' 00" Wf!st 30.0 feet (as now surveyed) 

·• • ' : . fr011 ' the'"end ot the..hst or South 37• 11' 00" !list 140,00 foot linr. o·f that .. 
,, ~~ ; parcel#~f~&r~ncl vhich by Deed dacod OctOber a, 1952. ond racorded aaonc the 
., .... ', 1.A"f R.ccaicfj"1)f"ll:1lti:iio-re County in Uber C,L,JS,llo, 2136, !olio 256, 11:11 r:nntcd 

ond conveyed by Ernest A, Horton, Jr., ct al, to Willi:1• A, r.iley and Vireini:1 
L. lilcy, his wife, thence still bindinr, ~aversely on a part of said last line 
.and all of tha third line of the hcrainbafora 11entioned pnrccl of cround froa 
Ernu~ C, llorton, Jr, co Willia• A, lilcy and Yircinin L, Riley, his vi.fa, 
recorded as AforasAid, North o• 1,• OD" .Wost 110 ,0 fact co :, point, .1nd South 
u• lol' lint 50.0 feet to :. point, thence lenvinc the outl1ne of the above 

· .Mntioned parcel of land . and runninr: for a naw lino of division llorth li5° 1,• ' 
00" West JJ,17 feec to the place of liccinnin,:. Containinc ,01111 ot a_n Acre of land , 
IIOra or la1s, 

.j 

PARCEL D: . I 
-. ,, 

. IECllllCINC for the 0111111 in the center llno of Norris I.Ano at• point cllstanca' 
· ·· ·Sou.tl(52°. 49' II.st 9G,9S feat 11e1111red alone the center lino of said lana fr~ the - ~ 

.llaginning .o( a parcel of land ' firstly . ducdll1d in • Dead d:itcd Novellbor 27, 1'46 11nd 
recorded n1111ng the .Land accords of Dalt:I.IIOra County in J,W,I. Mo. 1524, folio 346,vl\ich 

, , was· convayad by, John Spnrhd11er and II, Cenld Mueller :md Mary F. Hudler, hi:: wife, 
and runnin,: thence and · bindinr. on th'c center .Unit oC Norris Lllnr. nncl on ·a pnrt ·of 

·,: tha H.rst ·line of add p:srccl of land South 52° 49' West SO feet thence leaving sdcl 
land' :ind outline nnd runnin,: ;for lines of division the thraa (3) followin,: courses 

· and distancu cl111t 1, to say: Horth 37" 11' llest 11,0 (oct lCorth sz• 49' ~st 50 
fca~ nnd South 37° 11 ainutes £a::c 140 feet to the ~lnce of be,:inninc , 

·:- ·· 
I ,, 

BEING t.!':o 3ame lot or parcel . o! ,ground which by Deed dated OCtobc'I.' ,lS~-..1902.-.\:( · • .· ... t 
: . recorded among .tho Land ·~cords of Blilti1110re . County in Liber ·6'146/' !oliQ°"'S51 ~vas -'· .. :-_ .. 
. . granted ond a.ssigned by and between Virginia L• Riley, unto IU.chnrd ·Franklin Riley · _;,'•:, ·, 

. · and Harty Kolly Riley, ns tC!Nlnt:s by tho ·entir:otios. ~' -:~ :. ';·. ·. ;" 
'i~ ,. ·-. ..... .. • .. . . • • .• ; - -

J , , • 

' I----•··--- •• 
. '1'11! BORI\OHBR(S) lllffl!Dl( c~.rIN .th;y"a.re tho ot:l~J.nal borr~er(s) th~t the 

. pt'~pehrty which is subject to thie Deed of 1'ru:st ia their princi~l r:eaidence 
. an t e amount aecur:od by thia 'Deed ol! Trust has been bo ' 
· of refimincing an exiati~J>eed of Trwit with ~ a:oved~rpoa. 

(,!if-recorded in Liber , r/~~ , rolJ.o ~=~ ~e ' 
I~·· • ~rinctll:ra:24,Ple und~ t Deed of Tru.i~ aso th~te herewith ia 

I 

J 

..!~ .... 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
: . "''"''"'""' ..... 

OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE No. ;· ~ 

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 
Date " I 

I ,, J '~ J 

Rev Sub ! 7 
Source/ Rev/ 

Fund Dept Unit Sub Unit Obj Sub Obj Dept Obj BS Acct Amount 
\ - 1~-:::- ct 

! ,, ·~ l' ... 

Total : 
f .- ,~'!:'\ 

t ..-;1 ~ ' 

Rec 
From: ;.., .. - ~ ~ ll 

' I " 
. 

For: "' •• t If ("- ,. • i I .. ,...to 

' I. I 
~ 

' ... r I· • ' 

-· 
- • I ~ I t-r ,.,/f I r ·- f_. /\,, 

DISTRIBUTION 

WHITE • CASHIER PINK· AGENCY YELLOW · CUSTOMER GOLD· ACCOUNTING 

PLEASE PRESS HARD!!!! 

CASHIER'S 
VALIDATION 



NOTICE OF ZONING 
HEARING 

The Zoning commtsstoner 
of Baltimore county, by au­
thority of the zoning Act 
and Regulations of Balti­
more County will hold a 
public hearing In Towson, 
Maryland on the property 
Identified herein as follows: 

case: # 2010-0098-A 
618 Norris Lane 
N/west side of Norris Lane, 
26 feet s/West of the 
centerline of Torner Road 
15th Election District 
7th councllmanlc District 
Legal owner(s): Richard 

Riley, Sr. 
Variance: to permit an ad­
dition (sunroom) with a 4 
foot side yard setback In 
lieu of the minimum re­
quired 10 feet. 
Hearing: Tuesday, No­
vember 24, 2009 at 11 :00 
a.m. In Room 104, Jeffer­
son Building, 1 os west 
Chesapeake Avenue, 
Towson 21204. 

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN, Ill 
zoning commissioner for 
Baltimore County 

NOTES: (1) Hearings are 
Handicapped Accessible; 
for special accommoda­
tions Please contact the 
zoning commissioner's Of­
fice at (41 O) 887-4386. 

(2) For Information con­
cerning the File and/or 
Hearing, Contact the zoning 
Review Office at (410) 887-
3391. 
JT 11/728 Nov. 10 220816 

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION 

____ ___,ll / __ , 2._J_, 20.cfl_ 

IBIS IS TO CERI'IFY, that the annexed advertisement was published 

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md_, 

once in each of ___ s~ive weeks, the first publication appearing 

on II /10/ ,20~ 

~ The Jeffersonian 

O Arbutus Times 

O Catonsville Times 

O Towson Times 

O Owings Mills Times 

O NE Booster /Reporter 

O North County News 

LEGAL ADVERTISING 



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

RE: Case No 20/u-ov't'g-A 

Petitioner/Developer ZMAR..'t> 
/c_tU( 5,z. 

Date Of Hearing/Closing: /lj2.~9 

Baltimore County Department of 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building.Room 11 1 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 

Attention: 

Ladies and Gentlemen 

This letter is to certify under penafties of perjury that the necessary 
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property 
at ulf ,.lh/241 s l4,l)( 

This sign(s) were posted on V~ fi; 2ooC, 
Month,Day,Year 

~ n l Et ~t D er 
~ ~ Ifill i!l]ltf p 
~ ,. J~ •L 

=-~..,~ .. ~:~~# ~I:••• 
__ Ill(; _ Ill -!:!!!._• 

- =~'.!T / l.ll't ,... 11 r,w 
#llllll#{6Hf/lllllhJJIKll'IJ1PJ.v,,., w, s,n.,., WI/fl., , 11r ,,,, ~ ,,. 

Sincerely, 

ture of n Poster and Date 
Martin Ogle 

60 Chelmsford Court 
Baltimore, Md,21220 

443-629-3411 



JAMES T: SMITH, JR. 
County Executive 

BALTIMORE COUNTY 
MARYLAND 

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management . 

October 21 , 2009 
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations 
. of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified 
herein as follows : 

CASE NUMBER: 2010-0098-A 
618 Norris Lane 
N/west side of Norris lane, 26 feet s/west of the centerline of Torner Road 
15th Election District - ]1h Councilmanic District 
Legal Owner: Richard Riley, Sr. 

Variance to permit an addition (sunroom) with a 4 foot side yard setback in lieu of the minimum 
required 1 0 feet. 

Hearing : Tuesday, November 24, 2009 at 11 :00 a.m. in Room 104, Jefferson Building , 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue , Towson 21204 

~~
0
i/roU> 

Director 

TK:klm 

C: Richard Riley, Sr. , 618 Norris Lane. Baltimore 21221-2137 

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN 
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 2009. 

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE 
AT 410-887-4386. 

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391 . 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 I Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY 
Tuesday, November 10, 2009 Issue - Jeffersonian 

Please forward billing to: 
Richard Riley, Sr. 
618 Norris Lane 
Baltimore, MD 21221-2137 

410-7 46-6909 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations 
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson , Maryland on the property identified 
herein as follows : 

CASE NUMBER: 2010-0098-A 
618 Norris Lane 
N/west side of Norris lane, 26 feet s/west of the centerline of Torner Road 
15th Election District - yth Councilmanic District 
Legal Owner: Richard Riley, Sr. 

Variance to permit an addition (sunroom) with a 4 foot side yard setback in lieu of the minimum 
required 10 feet. 

Hearing: Tuesday, November 24, 2009 at 11 :00 a.m. in Room 104, Jefferson Build ing, 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204 

/ •' i 
_.,· ', J---

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN Ill 
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S 
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. 

(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391 . 



JAMES T. SMITH, JR. 
County Executive 

Richard F. Riley 
618 Norris Ln. 
Baltimore, MD 21221 

Dear: Richard F. Riley 

BALTIMORE COUNTY 
MARYLAND 

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

November 17, 2009 

RE: Case Number 2010-0098-A, 618 Norris Ln. 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 18, 2009. This 
letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file. 

If you need further infonnation or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

WCR:lnw 

Enclosures 

c: People's Counsel 

W : Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 I Towson, Maryland 21204 1 Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III 
Director, Office of Planning 

618 Norris Lane 

INFORMATION: · 

Item Number: 

Petitioner: 

Zoning: 

Requested Action: 

10-098 

Richard F. Riley, Sr. 

DR 10.5 

Variance 

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS: 

DATE: October 14, 2009 

RECEIVED 

OCT 2 2 2009 

ZONING COMMISSIONER 

The subject structure has several additions. The site plan indicates two previous case numbers. The 
Zoning Commissioner' s order and conditions shall be shown on the plan. 

Construction of the proposed addition appears to have begurt . Nevertheless, The Office of Planning 
recommends relocating the proposed sunroom to the rear of the porch. The site has a rear yard that will 
accommodate the structure well within the setback requirements. 

Show the side and rear elevations, and list materials to be used that are compatible with the existing 
structure. 

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact John Alexander at 410-887-
3480. 

Prepared by: 

Division Chief: 
AFK/LL: CM 

W:\DEVREV\ZAC\ I 0-098.doc 



BALTIMORE COUN1Y 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. 
County Executive 

County Office Building, Room 111 
Mail Stop #1105 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners 

MARYLAND 

Distribution Meeting Of: October 5. 2009 

JOHN J. HOHMAN , Chief 

Fire Department 

October 8, 2009 

ItemNumbers 
0006,0034,0088,0096,0097,0098,0099,0100,0102,0103,0104,0106,0107,0108,0109,0 
111,0113 and 0115 

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan (s) have been reviewed by 
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be 
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. 

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time. 

CC: File 

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr. 
Fire Marshal's Office 

410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946 
MS-1102F 

700 East Joppa Road I Towson, Mary land 21286-5500 I Phone 410-887-4500 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director 
Department of Permits & 
Development Management 

FROM: Dennis A. Ke~dy, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For October 19, 2009 

DATE: October 9, 2009 

Item Nos. 10-006, 034 , 096, 097, 098 099, 100, 101 , 
102, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, 108, 109, 113 and 115 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject­
zoning items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN:kmt 
cc: File 
G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC-10192009.b -NO COMMENTS.doc 



Martin O'Malley. Governor 
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor I Beverley K. Swaim-Staley. Secretary 

Neil J . Pedersen, Administrator 

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Ms. Kristen Matthews 
Baltimore County Office Of 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 

RE: Baltimore County 
Item No. 20t0-0D~8-~ 
ta.(S ~RR\0 l_A}.J.E: 

~ICl-\A.~'i) ~iLE-'( V1,1:JJP~R-"TY 

VA.Rt P..~C-£ -

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not 
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this 
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. 2.0 10 . 
06~'6-"-· 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
5593 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us). 

SDF/mb 

Very truly yours, 

~Jl} 
r:i Steven D. Foster, Chief 

Engineering Access Permits 
Division 

My telephone number/toll-free number is ________ _ 
Maryland Rel ay Service for lmpai red Hearing or Speech 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore. Maryland 21202 • Phone 410.545.0300 • www.sha.maryland.gov 



RE: PETITION FOR VARIAN CE * BEFORE THE 
618 Norris Lane; NW/S Norris Lane, 26 ' SW 
c/line of Tomer Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER 
15th Election & ih Councilmanic Districts 
Legal Owner( s): Richard Riley * FOR 

Petitioner(s) 

* BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 

* 10-098-A 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Pursuant to Baltimore County Charter § 524.1, please enter the appearance of People 's 

Counsel for Baltimore County as an interested party in the above-captioned matter. Notice 

should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any 

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People' s Counsel on all correspondence sent 

and all documentation filed in the case. 

RECEIVED 

OCT 1 ·4 ~:.HI~ 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People' s Counsel for Baltimore County 

{ r.;. ~ ;)/~la 
CAROLE S. DEMILIO 
Deputy People' s Counsel 
Jefferson Building, Room 204 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 
(410) 887-2188 

C~RTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 14th day of October, 2009, a copy of the foregoing 

Entry of Appearance was mailed to Richard Riley, 618 Norris Lane, Baltimore, MD 21221, 

Attorney for Petitioner(s). 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People ' s Counsel for Baltimore County 



Patricia Zook - ZAC 10-098-A 618 Norris La 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

Inter-Office Correspondence 

Timothy M. Kotroco 

Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination 

November 3, 2009 

Zoning Item 
Address 

# 10-098-A 
618 Norris Lane 
(Riley Property) 

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of October 5, 2009 

_x__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no 
comments on the above-referenced zoning item. 

Reviewer: JWL Date: 11/3/09 

RECEIVED 

NOV O 4 2009 

ZONING COMMISSIONER 

S:\Devcoord\1 ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 2010\ZAC 10-098-A 618 Norris Lane.doc 

Page 1 





DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND 
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

10/16/09 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Zoning Review Supervisor 

Rick Wisnom, Chief 
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement 

Item No.: 
Legal Owner/Petitioner 
Contract Purchaser: 
Property Address: 
Location Description: 

2010-0098A 
Riley, Richard Franklin 
NIA 
618 Norris La 
NW side of Norris La., 26 ' SW of 
Centerline of Torner Rd 

VII OLA TION INFORMATION: Case No. 
Defendants: 

C00067734 I FAOl 74258 
Riley, Richard Franklin 

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case. 
When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the 
hearing date: 

NAME 

John Schepleng 
Gary Hucik 

ADDRESS 

410-686-8617 
410-887-3953 

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to 
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner' s Office: 

x 1. 
x 2. 
x 3. 
D 4. 
D 5. 
D 6. 
D 7. 
D 8. 
x 9. 
D 10. 
D 11. 
D 12. 
D 13 . 
D 14. 

Complaint letter/memo/email/fax (if applicable) 
Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer's report and notes 
State Tax Assessment printout 
State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable) 
MV A Registration printout (if applicable) 
Deed (if applicable) 
Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable) 
Photographs including dates taken 
Correction Notice/Code Violation Notice 
Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable) 
Certified Mail Receipt (if applicable) 
Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable) 
Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable) 
Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint through the 
Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable). 

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner' s order to 
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation 
case. 

RSW/gh 
C: Code Enforcement Officer 



~ 
. 

Permits & Development Management 
Complaint Report 

. ' 

Report Criteria: 
Complaint Record ID: C00067734 

BALTIMORE COUNTY 
- • a w , • M a 

Record ID 
C00067.734 

AS/400 Case Assigned To Assigned Date Received By Received Date Status Hearing Date 
09/08/2009 Karen Hopkins 09/08/2009 Open - Normal 

Complaint Description: BLDG AN ADD. W/0 PERMIT 

Facility: 

FA0174258 
PDM 1518351010 
618 NORRIS LN 
FSSEX, MD 21221 

.Jaily Activity Details - No Data 

Violation Details - No Data 

Comment Details - No Comments 

Lien Information - None 

Owner : 

RILEY RICHARD FRANKLIN 
618 NORRIS LN 
BALTIMORE MD 21221 

Complainant: 

JOHN SCHEPLENG 

HOME: 4106868617 

~ - (P'l)~d' . q~tD}cY1. ~w& o._~ UJc/~ _ 

fY:"'&fg- r0hea__ a~ 5JeJ&_ ~ ~ ~ *° ~Av\ 

CA v0--kcl_ ~ IY\A for Y\Q_u.? ~ ft 0t-. CDrv--r> \ ~ ~~ u ¢-_aJit{) 

~eckidc q\ n\ 01_ ~~ 
/(j~ 

ADC Grid 
37E7 

Decade Envision Report#: 5001 Page 1 of 1 September 08, 2009 8:44:58 am 



co.r-o ENFORCENIEN'F REPO T 

------------------~ ;-....-----------------
DA TE: lJ 2; t_QJ_ INTAKEBYtJ~o, f-. CASE#:(() OOG,l] ;,lf- INSPE~=----

~ r ~ tll\:·'l.S"8 
COMPLAINT I>. \ , L 
LOCATION: (a ( <Z f\J©N\.J...D 9, 

_......._~------------------ ZIP CODE: ____ DIST: __ ._ 

COMPLAINAti,T (\ ~r \).,... - (\ 
N.00:: ~rNvo ~~ PHONE#: (H>'i:1Q biU, &b 11 (W) ____ _ 

ADDRESS: . . . ZIP CODE: ___ _ 

PROBLEM: Q~ o.rld · W(6 pi2D~:t 

IS nus A RENT AL UNIT? 
IF YES, IS nrrs SECTION 8? 
OWNElVrENANT 

YES 
YES 
--
--

NO __ 
NO __ 

INli'ORMAttON:. __ ~--------~--------------~ 

TAX ACCOUNT #: ________ -,--________ .ZONING:_· ----,-----

INSPECTION: 

RENSPEci'ION: 

REINS:PECTION: 

ltEINSPEcnON: 



Baltimor unty 

Department of Permits and 

Development Management 

Building Inspection: 410-88 7 -3 9 5 3 

Code Inspections and r · ' rcement 

County Office Buildinb 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 

Towson, MD 21204 

Plumbing Inspection: 
Electrical Inspection: 

410-887-3620 
410-887-3960 

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE 

Name(s): 

Address: 

Violation 
Location: 

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS: 

I Y\. 

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE: 

~ fil ,,_, 1 ei:i I~"''"" ~ tLo \01 I 
FAILURE TO CO LY WITH THE DEADLINE STATED IS A MISDE EANOR. A CONVICTION FOR 

Prine Nam e 

INSPECTOR: 

PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK 

UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN 

RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT. 

THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN: 
On or Be ore: 

j ( t0Ja1 
INSPECTOR: 

. ' 



. CASENAME 'l~· 
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CASE NUMBER c.:2,~ ~q 5'-\"\ 

DA TE . \ \ - ~'\-- ~ q 
PETITIONER'S SIGN-IN SHEET 

fi1J 

--------·-------

- -·---·-----·-----·----

-------------------·------+--------------------·-------1--------------------------r----------------------

~~------=~------------+---------------------+--------------------+-----------------~ 



' Case No.: _ b<_O_I o_ .. --'--(J_()C)_~_;A-'-----____.· ~- u---------..M~~-=---· fatJL._~ 
Exhibit Sheet 

Petitioner/Developer Protestant 

No. l 

S-1 tz. . flA-"1 
No.2 N~'~tt&>/<S 

l14R_ oF S'vl16Ri 
No.3 

'3L bb "1:>l?ltwl,/\JGS 
K StJ~~H\·, 

No.4 ~($+,NG CrJ}:>,it~/\S 
?1+oW 

No.5 5A - ~,v,,.Jt; rYJIH° 

5',3 - ~/tl. Pf/oh:> 
No.6 '/(f~ lfA?ei> ?l/of6 

~'?PS of~ t:~ U 
No. 7 ~ t,'ft'l)f\J - f,5tt&>lli3e((S 
~ C/JfJ S~t. Su~.:nt!T ~ · P'r::; : ..: / m ~,et> lfA ~Ali 

No. 8 ' • f 

{1/1$£ Alo fJS:;l.?-4 
s.fr. rL/J-1\J 

No.9 

No.10 

No. 11 

No. 12 



Michael & Dianna Ranere 
616 Norris Lane 
Essex, MD 21221 

September 15, 2009 

To Whom It May Concern ; 

We, the occupants of 616 Norris Lane, Michael and Dianna Ranere, have no grievance or 
complaint in regards to the addition currently under construction at 618 Norris Lane. We hope our 
neighbor is able to resume work on his addition as soon as possible before colder weather sets in. 

PETITIONER'S 

EXHIBIT NO. 2 
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PETITIONER'S 

tf: EXHIBIT NO. 







My Neighborhood: Zoning - Map Ou 

altimore County - My Neighborhood 
> 

Page 1 of 1 

PETITIONER'S 

EXHIBIT NO. ~!3> 

http://bamaps1.baltimorecountymd.gov/arcims _path/bcgims?ServiceName=Zoning2&ClientVersio. .. 9/15/2009 



Subjt c~: _ ., 618 Norris Lane 

Item Number: 10-098 
Petitioner: Richard F. Riley, Sr. 
Zoning: DR 10.5 
Requested Action: Variance 

This tree was just trimmed this year to allow 
for proper growth and expansion of 
the other tree 

Both of these trees were placed to protect the house in the summer and allow the sun to heat in the winter. 
Both trees ' branches extend to within a few feet of the house. 

PETITIONER'S 

EXHIBIT NO. --:i~~--



Subject: 618 Norris Lane 

Item Number: 10-098 
Petitioner: Richard F. Riley, Sr. 
Zoning: DR 10.5 
Requested Action: Variance 

This is an acknowledgement of NO GRJEV ANCE OR ISSUE with the proposed Hot 
Tub Enclosure that is now under a requested variance petition by Richard F. Riley, 618 
Norris Lane, Baltimore, Maryland 21221. We are neighbors to the petitioner, are aware 
and have seen the proposed hot tub enclosure and make this acknowledgement of no 
grievance or issue of our own free will in hope that Mr. Riley gets his variance and can 
complete his hot tub enclosure without further delay. 
Case Number 2010-0098-A, 618 Norris Ln. 

Name 

Naine 

Name -

Name 

tb!~'i?~ 
Address 

Address 

Address 

BJ~ T~.RcJ., 
Address 

Address 

~<;' ~ Rd VZ'Z( 
Address 

Address 

3&-Lf T ~ /J.A .!./ d2'9--I 

Address 

PETITIONER'S 

EXHIBIT NO. 1 



• 
IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE 

N/S of Norris Lane at 
NE/Corner of Torner Road 
15th Election District 
5th Councilmanic District 
(618 Norris Lane) 

Richard Franklin Riley 
Petitioner 

• 
BEFORE THE 

* DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER 

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 

* GASE NO. 05-113-A 

+ 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for 

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Richard Franklin Riley. 

The variance request is for property located at 618 Norris Lane in the eastern area of Baltimore 

County. The variance request is from Section 1B02.3C of the Baltimore County Zoning 

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and Section 1802.3.C.l .a of the CMDP, to permit an addition (proposed 

garage) with a 3 ft. 9 in. setback and 21 ft. rear setback in lieu of the required 10 ft. and 50 ft. 

respectively. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on 

Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance. 

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property 

having been posted on September 12, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a 

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b )(1) of 

the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the 

file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general 

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning 

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts 

that comply with the requirements of Section 307. l of the B.C.Z.R. . Furthermore, strict 



• • 
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship 

upon the Petitioner. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning, Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore 

County, this~ day of October, 2004, that a variance from Section 1B02.3C of the Baltimore 

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and Section 1802.3.C.1.a of the CMDP, to permit an 

addition (proposed garage) with a 3 ft. 9 in. setback and 21 ft. rear setback in lieu of the required 

10 ft. and 50 ft. respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following 

restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief.granted herein: 

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of 
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at 
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. 
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to 
return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition; 

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. 

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER 
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 

JVM:raj 

, 
~ 



results 

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation 
BALTIMORE COUNTY 
Real Property Data Search (2007 vwl.ld) 

Account Identifier: District - 15 Account Number - 1518351010 

Owner Information 

Owner Name: RILEY RICHARD FRANKLIN Use: 

GW \ l \ "L,'-\ Page 1 of 1 

\.\!Aw-

Go Back 
View Map 

New Search 
GroundRent Registration 

Principal Residence: 
RESIDENTIAL 

YES 
Mailing Address: 618 NORRIS LN Deed Reference: 

BALTIMORE MD 21221-2137 
1) /10725/ 64 
2) 

Premises Address 
618 NORRIS LA 

Map Grid Parcel 
90 16 928 

Sub District 

Location & Structure Information 

Legal Description 
0.143 AC 

252 NE STEMMERS RUN RD 

Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area 
3 

Plat No: 
Plat Ref: 

Town 
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem 

Tax Class 

Primary Structure Built 
1949 

Stories 
1 1/2 

Basement 
YES 

Base Value 

Land 
Improvements: 

Total: 
Preferential Land: 

38,060 
83,130 

121,190 
0 

Seller: 
Type: 

RILEY RICHARD FRANKLIN 
MULT ACCTS ARMS-LENGTH 

Seller: 
Type: 

RILEY WILLIAM A 

NOT ARMS-LENGTH 

Seller: 
Type: 

Partial Exempt Assessments 
County 
State 
Municipal 

Tax Exempt: NO 
Exempt Class: 

Enclosed Area 
1,366 SF 

Property Land Area 
6,250.00 SF 

County Use 
04 

Type 
STANDARD UNIT 

Value Information 

Value 
As Of 

01/01/2009 
54,060 

166,690 
220,750 

0 

Phase-in Assessments 
As Of As Of 

07/01/2009 07/01/2010 

154,376 
0 

187,562 
0 

Transfer Information 

Date: 08/29/1994 
Deed1: /10725/ 64 

Date: 10/20/1982 
Deed1: I 6446/ 55 

Date: 
Deed 1: 

Exemption Information 

Class 
000 
000 
000 

07/01/2009 
0 
0 
0 

Exterior 
SIDING 

Price: $1,500 
Deed 2: 

Price: $0 
Deed 2: 

Price: 
Deed 2: 

07/01/2010 
0 
0 
0 

Special Tax R'.ecapture: 
*NONE* 

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp _rewrite/details.aspx?County=04&SearchType=STREET &AccountNumber= .. . 11 /12/09 



' \ .. 
Maryland Department of Assessments 

~ and Taxation 
~ BALTIMORE COUNTY 

Real Property Data Search 

District - 15Account Number- 1518351010 

Go Back 
View Map 
New 
Search 

MI 

Page 1 of 2 

Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning ©2008. 
For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department 

of Planning web site at www.mdg.state.md.us/webcom/index.html 

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp _rewrite/maps/showrnap.asp?countyid=04&accountid=l 5+ 1518351010 11/12/09 
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EXHIBIT NO . 51+ 
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING ~VARIANCE 0SPECIAL HEARING 
·PROPERTY ADDRESS (D lS Nop,fsjS LAt,Llf SEE PAGES 5 a 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION 

SUBDIVISION NAME ·-

PLAT BOOK #_ FOLIO#_ LOT#_ SECTION # __ 
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0 
NORTH 

-z:. 
0 
7:) 
iO 
{J) 

;-
,::... 
ft\ 

!L 

' 

~

S ' 

!o' r 
. o 

i:. 
i 
~ 
~ 
:t; 

~-
I 

oW 
E -
11\ ~ 
r -c z. 
z.. ~ 
$ 

~ 
, ~ 
~ 
~ 
:t:. 

\ '-

-~·~ tff r~ )( 'J7 CJ). 

!al ~& 
. \ °'a 
\ ~ \ -2,,R: 

IORM~ Rt>. 

14~' 

.:G , 
~ ) 

SCALE OF ORAWING·: ·t
11 

:: -~ ~ 
~ ->. 

s.. 
7 

J:> 

§_ 

PETITIONER'S 

EXHIBIT NO. K_ 

~l 
~0), 

- ELI 

COi 

t"= 

zo, 
l01 

CHE 
( 

10( 

HlS 
E 

PRI· 

REVII 

DT 






	20100098
	20100098
	20100098sm
	20100098lg


